## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name is incorrect previously recorded on Reel 019012 Frame 0609. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Siemens Corporation Intellectual Property Department 170 Wood Avenue South Iselin, N.J. 08830.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Anderson, Sr.	08/30/2006
Bruno P Landou	08/30/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Building Technologies, Inc,.	
Street Address:	1000 Deerfield Parkway	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11473303

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)590-6875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3008

Email: nancy.demko@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Wallace

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South
Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005P17639US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Wallace

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0481

500181069 REEL: 018534

Н \$40.00

source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page1.tif source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page2.tif source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page3.tif source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page4.tif source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page5.tif source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page6.tif source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page7.tif source=2005P17639US01-Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet for Assign#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0482

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 R SHEET 103266790 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Siemens Corporation Thomas Anderson, Sr. Street Address: Intellectual Property Department Bruno P. Landou 170 Wood Avenue South City: Iselin State: New Jersey 08830 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Other Execution Date(s): 05/31/06; 05/31/06 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s) To Be Assigned B. Patent No(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Building Control System Communication System Timing Measurement Arrangement and Method Title of Invention: Our Docket No.: 1867-0116 (2005P17639US) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .\$ 40.00 Name: Harold C. Moore Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Beck [X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014 Street Address: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3250 City: State: Zip: Indianapolis, IN 46204-5109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 22, 2006 Harold C. Moore and document 3 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 37,892 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0483

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, We, Thomas Anderson, residing at 28935 Pilgrims Pass, Lakemoor, IL 60050, citizen of US; Bruno P. Landou, residing at 469 Parkside Avenue, Elmhurst, IL 60126, citizen of FR, hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Building Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1000 Deerfield Parkway, Buffalo Grove, IL, 60089, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on 06.22.06, under U.S. Serial No.: 11/473,303, entitled:

# BUILDING CONTROL SYSTEM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TIMING MEASUREMENT ARRANGEMENT AND METHOD

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR 7020 / 29042005

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0484

Docket No.: 2005P17639 US01

Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Thomas Anderson State of Illinois OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY A. BACA ): ss County of LAKE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \_, 2006 personally appeared Thomas Anderson to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. [Seal] State of Illinois
County of LAKE OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY A. BACA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-10-2007 ): ss Before me this 30th day of August \_\_\_\_, 2006 personally appeared Bruno P. Landou to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth. [Seal]

RECORDED: 11/17/2006

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0485